EEA Scheduled Services 2017 (a) (b) (c)

Passenger Services

BA CITYFLYER LTD

BMI REGIONAL

BRITISH AIRWAYS PLC

EASTERN AIRWAYS

EASYJET AIRLINE COMPANY LTD
FLYBE LTD

JET2.COM LTD

LOGANAIR LTD

MONARCH AIRLINES

THOMAS COOK AIRLINES LTD
THOMSON AIRWAYS LTD

TUI AIRWAYS LTD

VIRGIN ATLANTIC AIRWAYS LTD

Total Passenger Services

Cargo Only Services

BRITISH AIRWAYS PLC
CARGOLOGICAIR LTD
LOGANAIR LTD

Total Cargo Only Services

Grand Total

Aircraft
-Km
(000)

20,269
14,014
175,466
851
452,520
38,290
116,941
384
38,305
56,403
730

171

914,343

1,569

1,585

915,928

Stage
Flights

25,810
19,285
164,584
1,744
391,336
56,273
56,849
797
20,152
22,841
389

88

760,148

1,841
14
10

1,865

A/C
Hours

40,542
28,787
340,010
1,688
800,599
88,310
182,036
1,012
61,231
83,725
1,120
260

1,629,320

3,396
19
27

3,442

Seat-Km
Available
(000)

1,858,424
648,814
27,943,959
44,643
76,966,831
3,484,812
21,900,000
17,468
7,730,422
12,583,613
168,511
38,798

153,386,296

Seat-Km
Used
(000)

1,352,575
358,923
22,677,625
24,664
69,236,278
2,517,772
19,848,827
10,857
6,209,375
11,323,700
155,666
35,653

133,751,915

762,013 1,632,761 102,339,999 153,386,296 133,751,915

(a) Excludes small airlines' public transport operations (see table 1.13)

(b) EEA Scheduled Services are those operated between liberalised airports in the European

Economic Area by holders of UK operating licences ie excluding services operated under UK Air

Transport Licences.

(c) With flights carrying both international and domestic traffic only the international load data are
included on this table. Load factors may therefore be distorted.

As
% of
Avail

72.8
55.3
81.2
55.2
90.0
72.2
90.6
62.2
80.3
90.0
92.4
91.9

87.2

87.2

Cargo
Uplifted
Tonnes

338
205

46,765

30,614
542

31,155

77,920

Tonne-Km
Available
(000)

185,850
73,918
3,049,384
4,464
6,542,154
379,223
2,184,115
1,781
813,795
1,223,376
20,421
4,664

14,483,145

61,332
1,010
27

62,368

14,545,513

Tonne-Kilometres Used

Freight
(000)

837
580

58,932

24,055
293

24,348

83,280 11,546,132

Table 1.7.2

As

Passenger % of
(000) Avall
120,146 64.6
30,511 413
2,099,092 71.0
2,325 52.1
5,885,204 90.0
214,018 56.4
1,687,185 77.2
932 523
527,811 65.0
962,643 78.7
13,235 64.8
3,031 65.0
11,546,132  80.2
- 39.2

- 29.0

- 39.0

80.0



